#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM526014

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAVERS MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAVERS MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	635 W. 4th Street		
Internal Address:	Suite #201		
City:	Winston-Salem		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27101		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5366411	SAVERS ALERT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

555 California Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26180-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=zz - Charter - Savers Management Group, LLC (DE) (May-10-19) (61542296 1)#page1.tif source=zz - Charter - Savers Management Group, LLC (DE) (May-10-19) (61542296 1)#page2.tif source=zz - Charter - Savers Management Group, LLC (DE) (May-10-19) (61542296 1)#page3.tif

source=zz - Charter - Savers Management Group, LLC (DE) (May-10-19)\_(61542296\_1)#page4.tif



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SAVERS MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 11:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 11:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "SAVERS MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC".



Authentication: 202799512

Date: 05-10-19

7339249 8100H SR# 20193741766

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

	State of	Delaw	are	
	Secretary	of S	tate	
Dh	vision of	Corpo	rations	
	ered 11:2			
FIL	ED 11:20	AM 03	/22/201	9
R 201921	92474 -	File Nu	mber	7339249

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) TI	he jurisdiction where the C	Corporation first	formed is North C	arolina .
		n de la companya de La companya de la co	enda en engeneda eller En en engeneda eller	
2.) TI	he jurisdiction immediatel	y prior to filing	this Certificate is <u>No</u> r	th Carolina
	and the second seco			
3.) TI	he date the corporation firs	st formed is Jun	e 2, 2003	
				antig Antigography and and the control of
	he name of the Corporation		rior to filing this Cer	tificate is
5.) Ti	he name of the Limited Lie ormation is Savers Mar	ability Company	as set forth in the Coup, LLC	ertificate of
IN W 22n	/ITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned ha		tificate on the
			1000	

By: Satt G. From

Authorized Person

Name: Scott G. Francis, Executive Vice President
Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:20 AM 03/22/2019
FILED 11:20 AM 03/22/2019
SR 20192192474 - File Number 7339249

### STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

251 I	Little de 1980	ess of its Falls	Driv	eu ome e i	n the City	y of Wil	min	vare is igton	
The na		Register	ed agen	t at such	address	is <u>Corp</u>	ora	tion	·
hird: (I	nsert any	other ma	atters th	e memb	ers deter	mine to i	inclu	de herein.)	
		ive dat 2, 2019		this	Certif	icate	of	Formation	wil
		,					····		

Name: Scott G. Francis, Executive Vice President
Typed or Printed

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:00 AM 03/27/2019 FILED 09:00 AM 03/27/2019 SR 20192305072 - File Number 7339249

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### MERGING

#### SAVERS ALERT CORPORATION A North Carolina corporation

#### INTO

## SAVERS MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC A Delaware limited liability company

#### Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Savers Management Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The name of the corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Savers Alert Corporation. The jurisdiction in which the corporation was formed is North Carolina.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted and executed by both parties.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Savers Management Group, LLC.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 635 W, 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 201, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 27th day of March, 2019.

SAVERS MANAGEMENT) GROUP, LLC

Name: William C. Douglass, Sr.

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0733

**RECORDED: 06/03/2019**